(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	500095920285
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/16/0701025018 **78.75
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
. Certified Copies Certificates of Status	2007 APR SECRET TALLAHA
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	ASSEE, FLORIDA

r.f. 4-16

April 12, 2007

Florida Department of State Division of Corporation PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Gentlemen:

Enclosed are two copies of the Article of Incorporation of MAC PAINTING, INC. along with a check in the amount of seventy eight dollars and seventy five cents (\$78.75).

Please process this incorporation effective April 30, 2007.

Sincerely,

Leedel Cox Jr. 900 S.E. 8th Ave Suite 305 Deerfield Beach, FL. 33441



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 16, 2007

ť

LEEDEL COX, JR. 900 SE 8TH AVE., STE. 305 DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

SUBJECT: MAC PAINTING, INC Ref. Number: W07000018469

We have received your document for MAC PAINTING, INC and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The effective date is not acceptable since it is not within five working days of the date of receipt.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6047.

Carolyn Lewis Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 307A00025359

MAC PAINTING, INC 900 S.E 8TH AVE SUITE 305 DEERFIELD BEACH, FL. 33441 Office (954) 325-2730 Fax (954)586-0582

FILED 2007 APR 25 PM 4:24 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE.FLORIDA

Carolyn Lewis Florida Department of state

April 20, 2007

Ref: W07000018469

This letter is to inform you that I am the owner of MAC Painting LLC and that company has been dissolved. I have no intention of reinstating, please release the name for use to another entity.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

leedel Cox Jr.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF MAC PAINTING, INC

The undersigned, for purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida General Corporation¹D_A Act, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: MAC PAINTING, INC 900 5E 8th Ave, ste 305 ARTICLE II DURATION Deer Field Beach, FL. 33441

FILED

2007 APR 25 PM 4:24

The duration of the Corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purposes for which the corporation is organized are:

- 1. To perform painting and wall covering services
- 2. To transact any other lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Florida General Corporation Act or engage in any other trade or business which can, in the opinion of the Board Of Directors of the Corporation, be advantageously carried on in connection with or auxiliary to the foregoing business.
- 3. To do such other things as are incidental to the foregoing or necessary or desirable in order to accomplish the foregoing.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock which the Corporation authorized to issue is 1,000. Such shares shall be of a single class, and shall have a per value of One Dollar (\$1.00) per share

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors of the Corporation is one. The Name(s), address (es) and specific title(s) are:

> Leedel Cox Jr. 900 S.E. 8th Ave Suite 305 Deerfield Beach, FL. 33441

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT (S)

۲

The initial registered agent is

Leedel Cox, Jr. - President

The street address of the initial registered agent(s) of the Corporation is:

2231 N.E 34th CT Lighthouse Point, FL. 33064

ARTICLE VII DIRECTORS

The number of director constituting the initial Board of Directors of the Corporation is one. The name and address is:

> Leedel Cox, Jr. President 900 S.E. 8th Ave Suite 305 Deerfield Beach, FL. 33441

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE

This article of Incorporation is effective April 30, 2007.

ARTICLE VIIII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Leedel Cox, Jr. 900 S.E. 8th Ave Suite 305 Deerfield Beach, FL. 33441

The undersign incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 12th day of April 2007.

Signature/Incorporator

<u>4/12/07</u>

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

In pursuance of section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted in compliance with said sections: MAC PAINTING, INC desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office as indicated in the Certificate of Incorporation, at the City of Deerfield Beach, County of Broward, State of Florida, has named Leedel Cox Jr., located at 900 S.E 8th Ave Suite 305, Deerfield Beach, FL. 33441., as its agent to accept service of process within the state.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this Certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

<u>4/12/07</u> Date

